MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 225

Chapter 225.

Resolve in favor of the town of Dexter.

Town of Dexter, in favor of Resolved, that the sum of sixty-seven dollars and eighty cents be appropriated to reimburse the town of Dexter for pauper supplies furnished Scholes Rostron.

Approved March 24, 1909.

Chapter 226.

Resolve in favor of Kingman in the County of Penobscot, and French-ville in the County of Aroostook.

Towns of Kingman and Frenchville, in favor of. Resolved, that the sum of two hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the purpose of reimbursing the town of Frenchville in Aroostook county, for the pauper supplies furnished by said town to one William Frazier, now deceased, who was at all times prior to his death an alien and a citizen of Canada and a British subject, but for a number of years prior to the passage of chapter one hundred and forty-two of the public laws of nineteen hundred and five had been commorant in Kingman, in the county of Penobscot. Provided that the suits now pending in the supreme judicial court within and for Aroostook county, in which recovery is sought for said supplies by said Frenchville against said Kingman, are to be entereed "neither party; no further action for the same cause," upon the payment of said sum to the treasurer of said Frenchville.

Approved March 24, 1909.

Chapter 227.

Resolve in favor of the town of Nobleboro.

Town of Nobleboro, in favor of. Resolved, that there be paid to the town of Nobleboro the sum of two hundred and three dollars and fifty cents, this sum being the amount due that town on account of tuition of pupils in secondary schools for the year ending July first, nineteen hundred and seven.

Approved March 24, 1909.